i9
66 ].)~fJ. SIr `,:r,.J L{a 'i , .. 1, :L' J-i' iJ . i',. .'J12:,V_Ji.J Vii - ., ,i:
~, ONE TkJ FOUR, CALALLLA,
0 SAN ANTONIO D IVI SI
I.THREE SIX ON~E, SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS;
DEC. SEVENTEEN LAST, NINE ELP.-vi.¾, I~-V.;. V JU <.Jw
ZLERO FI VE TWO, SAN ANTON IU, TEXAS
DEC. FIFTEEN LAST, SIX - I_

from the pay stations in the above nentioned communities.
As noted above, the pertinent dates are 12/15, 16, and 17/67.
The teletype codes of the respective offices have been
added to these duplicate bills, indicating the telephone
numbers to be checked out by the various offices receiving
this airtel.
LEADS
ALL OFFICES
Review the enclosed duplicate bills for
telephone numbers located in their divisions and conduct
appropriate investigation as instructed in referenced
Butel, set out above.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS
2
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
VD-36 (Pev. bl-2e-c3)
VI
FBI
Date: 4/30/68
Transmit the following in
(Type ia plain text or codc)
Via AIRTEL
(Priority) .f
------------------------------------------------------
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, EL PASO (157-186) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN
TELEPHONE CALLS BY SUBJECT RAY ENROUTE
FRLOos ANGwLER rwTNEWc-LEANS
Re Bureau tel to EP, HO, and SA, 4/25/68.
Enclosed for the offices receiving copies
of this airtel, are the indicated number of copies of
pages listing long distance telephone calls.
3-Bureau (End. 5) (AMSD)
2-Albuquerque (Encl. 2) (AMSD)
2-Atlanta (Encl. 1) (AMSD)
2-Birmiinghan (44-1740) (Encl. 5) (AMSD}
2-Dallas (Encl. 4) (AMSD)
-- Detroit (Encl. 1) (AMSD)
Roustcn (Encl. 1k(MSD)
-In'dlianapolis (Enc. 2) (AMSD)
2-Los Angeles (Encl. 5) (AMSD)
2-Memphis (44-1987) (Encl. 5) (AMSD)
2-Newark (Encl. 1) (AMSD)
2-Oklahoma City (Encl. 2) (AMSD)
2-Phoenix (Encl. 4) (AMSD)
2-Sacramento (Encl. 1) (AMSD)
2-San Diego (Encl. 2) (AMSD)
2-Saa Antonio (Encl. 2) (AMSD)
2-E1 Paso
DJR:s.
(35)
SEARCHED NDEXED
- SERIALIZED LED
BI-HOUSTO
Approved: SSent M Per
opeciai Agent in Charge
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
EP 157-186
- Referenced Butel reads as follows:
During automobile trip of subject RAY and
CHARLES STEIN departing Los Angeles on 12/15/67 and
arriving New Orleans on 12/17/67, subject RAY made
about six telephone calls from various pay stations in

from the pay stations in the above mentioned communities.
As noted above, the pertiner-t dates are 12/15, 16, and 17/67.
The teletype codes of the respective offices have been
added to these duplicate bills, indicating the telephone
numbers to be checked out by the various offices receiving
this airtel.
LEADS
ALL OFFICES
Review the enclosed duplicate bills for
telephone numbers located in their divisions and conduct
appropriate investigation as instructed in referenced
Butel, set out above.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS
2
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
fSEARCHED L -ziNDEXED
SERIALIZED __..FILED _
FBI-HOUSTQP
9 0
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
LSOS E~L OP *-- -EXI 915 G y, _- AMO-- 'j -
Db 655 1483 1 y;002 -7
.n ,.26 5 05 LbUr NS FLAT~r',LA'/05 562 361,8 :12 08" I b16 3I 0000 10 DALLAS TEX 1214 1321 5037 1208 3 80
ua"g16B '~060 05 PLAINVIEW TEX 806 223 2'47 I12 09. 8 6
16 K 1 0060 05 IPECOS TEX 1915 445 8402 112 11 3 60
+6 3 I 0035 11MIAMI FLA 1305 866 0871 12 1. 3 I 5
6 K , 0080 10 ODESSA TEX 1915 366 4842 12 12 1 I 80 i'";a 1B 065v5LSNLEC 2354961212135
S6 B I 0035 10 HKLYN NYC NY 212 386 0097 12 13 3 85 j`
CLOi0VNIR CAL 80642 465I21 I 5b K115 SA ;TA A"NA CAL 1i4531 5933 1? ;15-1- 1'0
6B 0605TCO Z6226 0824 12 '6-- 26
BILING K. PAGE TOTAL (IncludingTcxl STATE TAX FEDERAL TAX TOLL
128394.74 r-77 ~F1FT04TINUED
________LONG D STAN CALLS _______
CODE SL PCPOtE N.U''cL jc C n I -PLACE CALLED -a- y u - DATE NIrJ. AMOGUNT
LASSI..,i*
,;, !6 B 0050 05 IEL PASO TEC x)15 5 32 8 697 12 17- 2 5
6 S 01~05 1IIDALLAS TEX '214 381 6121 12''1&-- 2 15
1ponDay . 6 L -100 19 ALPINE TEX 1915 837 2764 12 18- ! 100
,a~ 6 070 05 SAN;;ER.\A;NDCAL 213 892 780 12 19 I3 70
I6 B I 0.25 15,LWO KLA'405 353 3754 I12 23 6 125
YPE 16 S 0050 05 EL PASO TEX X915 598 6$712 12 27. I 2 I 50
jaFN 16 I 0065 05 CTSAEAI'0 5 50 22 651
'dtCad6 L 0220 20 LAS VEGAS NEV 727551 22 2Iliec Call 70 3 11122 2
6 . 0080 10 SANANTONIOTEX 1512 225 3361 12 29 3 80
16 B I 0065 05 YUIMA ARIZ'602 783 3515 12 30 3 55
EILUING 7 PAGE TOTAL ,indid,r~ T°,' STATE TAX FEDERAL TAX TL
12 737] 38707 I i ~345 1 3;25
______LONG MiS ANiC CALLS_____
t. _ - _____ PLACE CALLED uOAT-F Wit. 'L AMOU'
LAS K lO'i5 10OISAN[A FE NS"tX505 983 381 121 2l t 105
K 6 K . % 0 10 IPHJ N X AR IZ602 27 4137 .12 A 5 "-1 2
' :6 B $x',9160 151HOLrVI LLE CAL 714 356 2395 li 1 6"- 5 160
r,Dya DaXr.'7< 51 D, LfON GA 44259 3027 12 17~ 2 I. 75
!6'X'0105 10 PH0'NI X AR1IZ602 253 6053 12 1?1 5 1 105
6 B SPX -'0j 05 jSAFFORD AR,IZ602 423 3369 12 17 - 3 I 60
6B LS'C X175 20 'SACRAXEINTOCAL 1916 42? 5789 12 I7,-18 I 175
TYPE 5 B 3055 05 ItiiDLAND TEX 915 65 2 50472 X12 2 I' 55
3 L2 25DALS TEX214 39175 1 7- 9 .240
1 0 t" {',SO Tt ,'i? 3359 73 8 1 1- 5
b, 1 210 2v DALSO, 23°754 1 1-i 2
6........................ !ESA T E Xl 915 323033A 12 18- I~ 7'0~
ii
3,Li'< Pa EOTA'i~~dp T,I TAT TA FEPR17 2A it
'23 ; >3 5-:~~ I q- a> 733 C0
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
OPIONAL FORM NO. to 5I-104
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA G1". RO. NO. 27
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-1509) DATE: 5/2/68
FROM : SPC Tisdale
SUBJECT: MURKIN